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PRICE LIST FOR CRUISE VESSELS 

Applicable to operations at Kvarken Ports Umeå. 
Effective from 1 January 2020 and valid until 31 December 2020. 
All prices are in SEK and exclusive of VAT. 

Dues not listed below, can be found in the regular price list for Kvarken 
Ports Umeå. 

Kvarken Ports Ltd 
Umeå hamn 
913 32 Holmsund 

+46 (0)90-16 32 80
umea@kvarkenports.com
www.kvarkenports.com
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VESSEL FEES 

10 Every time a vessel arrives or departs from the port 

101 Vessel with length overall of 20 m or longer    
101001/2 per ton gross  SEK 2,10 

103 During the winter period from December 1  
through April 30 an additional payment shall be added  
to the fee for group 101 and 102,  
with an exception for vessels under group 111  100% 

Fee charged maximum of once per day 
amount per arriving and departing passengers 

111007/8 1  -  400,000 passengers SEK 13,98 
111009/10 400,001  -     "  "     9,34 

15 Environmental and safety-related discounts/fees 

15.1 A special environmental fee is added to the tonnage-based vessel port fee in the amount of 
SEK 0.13 per unit of the vessel’s gross tonnage. This environmental fee applies to waste 
disposal. The environmental fee is included in the price under group 101. 

A general fee for sludge and oil-containing water is added to group 101, according to ship 
type, SEK per ton gross 

15.2.1 RoRo vessels  SEK 0.33 
15.2.2 RoPax / Pax vessels SEK 0.05 
15.2.3 Other vessels  SEK 0.12 

15.2 A special safety fee is required due to the increased safety measures that are adopted as a 
result of the ISPS code. For the tonnage-based vessel fee, a supplemental fee of SEK 0,07 
per unit of the vessel’s gross tonnage is applied. This safety fee is applied under group 101, 
but tanker vessels are exempted.   

Security staff due to ISPS regulations  1680 SEK/hour/when ship is at quay 

Regulations 

A day is defined to last from 00 – 24. 

Payment terms, 30 days from date of invoice 
Reminder fee, per invoice SEK 60.00 

Surcharges 

For all overtime work and waiting time due to weather conditions: 
Monday – Friday, 3:00 p.m. – 6:00 a.m.  SEK/hour 356,00 
Saturday, 6:00 a.m. – Monday, 6:00 a.m. SEK/hour 575,00 
Holidays and the day before a holiday from 3:00 p.m. until 
6:00 a.m. the following day SEK/hour 768,00 
Waiting time during regular hours "- 356,00 
For all overtime work done after 7:00 pm Monday-Friday and holidays before workday after 7:00 pm a 
guarantee cost is charged SEK/hour 366,00 
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Mooring boat 

For mooring service, etc. SEK/hour 3161,00 
Overtime fee in accordance with item 3.2 

Mooring boat is required for vessels exceeding150 meters 

Mooring services 

Vessels up to       1 000 tons  dw SEK 850,00 
" between 1 001 -  5 000 "- 960,00 
” 5 001 -  9 000 "- 1485,00 
"- 9 001 - 15 000 "- 1600,00 
"-   15 001 - 26 000 "- 1790,00 
"   26 001 -     "- 2065,00 

For vessels with double tonnage certificates, the higher dw tonnage always applies. 

Extra linesmen for cruise vessels. Arrival and departure. SEK/each 1580,00 
Overtime fees shown above in surcharges. 

Tractor rental for mooring service, minimum fee 2 hours. SEK/hour 1200,00 
Overtime fees shown above in surcharges. 

Supplemental fee for mooring service due to guaranteed time: 
Every weekday, 11:00 p.m. – 4:00 a.m. SEK /each 1250,00

Fee includes mooring service at arrival or departure during  
regular work hours. When docking alongside quay, full fee. 
Supplemental fee for mooring service during overtime: 
Monday-Friday, 3:00 p.m. – 11:00 p.m.   100 % 
Monday-Friday, 11:00 p.m. – 6:00 a.m. 150 % 
Saturday, 6:00 a.m. – Monday, 6:00 a.m. 150 % 
Holidays and the day before a holiday from 3:00 p.m. until 
6:00 a.m. the following working day 200 % 

Linesmen service is compulsory for all vessels. Exemption from the linesmen requirement can be given by 
the port’s traffic management office. 

Fresh water  

Start-up fee SEK/delivery 680,00 
Per commenced ton SEK  35,61 
Overtime fee in accordance with item 3.2 




